${\color{blue}SUPPLEMENT}$ to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Monday	9th	March,	2020	S.I. No.15
--------	-----	--------	------	------------

[Legal Notice No. 19]

CITIZENSHIP (OATHS, PLEDGE AND FEES) (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 2020

Table of provisions

1	Citation	1
2	Commencement	1
3	Amendment of Citizenship (Oaths, Pledge and Fees)	
	Regulations 2019	1

CITIZENSHIP (OATHS, PLEDGE AND FEES) (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 2020

Under section 33 of the *Citizenship Act 2018*, the Minister for Home Affairs makes the following Regulations:

1 Citation

These Regulations may be cited as the *Citizenship (Oaths, Pledge and Fees)* (Amendment) Regulations 2020.

2 Commencement

These Regulations commence on the date of publication in the Gazette.

3 Amendment of Citizenship (Oaths, Pledge and Fees) Regulations 2019

These Regulations amend the *Citizenship (Oaths, Pledge and Fees) Regulations 2019* (SIG 202/19, LN 108/19) by inserting after regulation 4 the following:

"5 Repeal

The Citizenship (Fees) Regulation 1998, LN 87/98 are repealed."

Made on second day of March, 2020.

HON. CHRISTOPHER LAORE MINISTER FOR HOME AFFAIRS

> Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.